

Date: 05/08/2023

CHANGE ORDER #12A

Contractor Name: Sausal Corporation
Contract Name: Bid Package A, General Trades
Project Name: Los Altos High School Student Services Building
DSA Application Number: 01-119006
Contract Number: C21-079

PCO #	Reason for Change	CCD #	RFI #	Amount of Change
53	Request for payment for extra work by Sausal Corporation based on claim that all of the welds of reinforcing bars to steel column base plates were not adequately shown in documents ("Claim"). The Claim was disputed in its entirety by MVLA High School District. Solely to avoid the District and Sausal incurring further expense in resolving the Claim, District has agreed to pay \$55,000 to Sausal in full and final resolution of the Claim.	N/A	244	\$ 55,000.00
Total of Change Order #12A				\$ 55,000.00

Original Contract Amount: **\$ 13,541,000.00**

Change Order #1A Amount:	\$ 46,407.01
Change Order #2A Amount:	\$ 26,732.74
Change Order #3A Amount:	\$ 46,193.43
Change Order #4A Amount:	\$ 82,485.42
Change Order #5A Amount:	\$ 15,407.41
Change Order #6A Amount:	\$ 13,984.61
Change Order #7A Amount:	\$ 41,026.32
Change Order #8A Amount:	\$ 12,164.60
Change Order #9A Amount:	\$ 10,771.10
Change Order #10A Amount:	\$ 4,875.20
Change Order #11A Amount:	\$ 36,910.26
Change Order #12A Amount:	\$ 55,000.00

Revised Contract Amount: **\$ 13,932,958.10**



Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave
Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT

Dr. Nellie Meyer

Los Altos High School Student Services Building
Sausal Corporation Change Order #12A
05/08/2023

Sausal Corporation approves the foregoing as to the changes and the price specified for each item and agrees to furnish all labor, materials, and service, and perform all work necessary to complete all additional work specified for the consideration stated herein. Submission of sums that have no basis in fact or which Contractor knows are false are at the sole risk of Contractor and may be a violation of the False Claims Act set forth under Government Code section 12650 et seq. It is understood that the changes herein to the Contract shall only be effective when approved by the governing board of the District. It is expressly understood that the value of the extra Work or changes includes all of the Contractor's costs, expenses, field overhead, home office overhead, profit, both direct and indirect, resulting from additional time required on the Project or resulting from delay to the Project. Any costs, expenses, damages, or time extensions not included are deemed waived.

Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District's Signature:

Date:

Program Manager's Signature:

Date:

Architect's Signature:

Date:

Contractor's Signature:

Date:

